side the continuance o f  such 
conditions sha ll no t be deemed 
a grievance.”
Thq Board was indeed safe w ith

The Giant Insurance M onopoly
By DON, DO RE

366. life insurance companies, writing 95 per cent of the 
policies, control total assets exceeding $28,000,000,000 (twenty- 
eight billion.)

Five companies, listed, in or.der of’ size— Metropolitan, Pru- 
iential, New York Life, Bqpitahie and; Mutual— ar the end of 
938 had contr.ol o f 54.2 per cent of aíj insurance company assets.

Two companies alone, Metropolitan and Prudential! had.